FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02 FC:581

01 -26 - 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



1.16.01

101593922 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name (line 1) Miller, Kenneth L. Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attac. Address (line 1) 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW		า Type	Cou	veyance Ty	· —		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	✓ New			Assignment	Security	/ Agreemen	t
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day 12232000 Name (line 1) Miller, Kenneth L. Execution Date Month Day 12232000 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. 01062001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day 10162001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be received as a sasignment and receiving party is not of noncicled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be representative is attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Address (line 1) 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW (Designation must be representative is attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Address (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Address (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day 10162001 Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720	Documer	nt ID#		License	Change	of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Prame # Pearty (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) Miller, Kenneth L. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Liquid Control Corporation Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton OH Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not convenient in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720			$\neg \mid \Box$	Merger	Other		
Name (line 1) Miller, Kenneth L. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attached of a domestic		ve Document			Ise ONLY by U.S. Gov	ernment Agenc	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Liquid Control Corporation Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attacked of a domestic representative is attacked. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton Name (line 3) North Canton It is execution Date Month Day Alexander M. It is execution Date Execution Date Month Day Additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact. (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720	Conveying	Party(ies)		Mark if addition	al names of convey	ing parties at	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. Day 01062001	Name (line 1)	Miller, Kenneth L.			hviveh		1
Name (line 1) Hoffman, Alexander M. Day 01062001	Name (line 2)]
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and a domestic repr	Second Party						Execution Date Month Day
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Liquid Control Corporation If document to be receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment attached is an assignment attached in a document from the control of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States, and appointment of a domestic representative is attached in the Unite States is a domestic representative	Name (line 1)	Hoffman, Alexander M.					01062001
Name (line 1) Liquid Control Corporation If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720	_						
Name (line 1) Eliquid Control Corporation Is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720	Receiving P	arty			Mark if additional na	imes of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 1)	Liquid Control Corporation					if document to be record is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW Address (line 2) OH Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720	Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) North Canton OH 44720	Address (line 1)	8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW	,				representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
	Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
						44720	
		North Canton	ОН				
	Address (line 3)	L		e	r for the first Recei	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y.
Name	Address (line 3)	City		e		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y.
	Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	City		e		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y.
Address (line 1)	Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	City		e		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	у.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	City		e		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	y.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	City		e		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	у.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Over Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PA PENT231

REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0706

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(330) 492-1925
Name Fred H. Zollinger, III		
Address (line 1) Aston Park Professional Centre		
Address (line 2) 4801 Dressler Rd., NW, Suite 194		
Address (line 3) Canton, OH 44718-3669		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documer	# 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	Number(s)
09665831		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	202	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	· PCI	
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	19-0083
	•	es 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and k attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	pelief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Fred H. Zollinger, III Name of Person Signing	Sighature	- () - () Date
Hamo or Follow organing	. · · J	

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, Liquid Control Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a business address of 8400 Port Jackson Avenue, NW, North Canton, OH 44720, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in High Pressure Cartridge Feed System, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts

1

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0708

requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

	SIGNED and sealed	this day of December, 2000.
WITNESS	3 :	
		Assignor: Kenneth L. Miller
		Date 12-23-00
WITNESS	S:	
		Assignor: Alexander M. Hoffman
		Date

SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 4801 Dressler Rd., NW Canton, Ohio 44718-2569 Telephone (330) 492-1925 Facsimile (330) 492-8336 FHZ/vh Attorney Docket: 1088-BD

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

2

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0709